HUMIDITY/MOISTURE
HUMIDITY/MOISTURE 800.354.8556©2002  VERIS INDUSTRIES
Applications
■ Energy management systems
■ HVAC control for improved comfort and
energy savings
■ Museums, schools, printing shops and
other locations requiring humidity

HN
HP (Output) (US or EU) (Temp.) (Sensor Type) (Range)
ORDERING INFORMATION
(Accuracy) (NIST)
M = 4-20mA
V = 0-5V/0-10VDC
S = Standard
C = CE
T = Temp
X = No Temp
(Stop here)
A = Transmitter
B = 100R PT, RTD
C = 1k PT, RTD
D = 10k T2, RTD
E = 2.2k, Thermistor
F = 3k, Thermistor
G = 1k Balco, Thermistor
H = 10k T3, Thermistor
J = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K = 10k w/11k with Shunt,Thermistor
M = 20k NTC,Thermistor
1 = -58º - 122ºF
(-50º - 50ºC)
2 = 32º -122ºF
(0º - 50ºC)
3 = 50º - 95ºF
(10º - 35ºC)
Blank = Resistive
N = NIST
X = None
1 = 1%
2 = 2%
3 = 3%
5 = 5%
D = RH Duct
P = RH Pendant
N = RH Insertion
(Enclosure)
H *
*Custom ranges available upon request
Example:
  H    D       1        X       V        S       T        C
Available
“These fish are comfy!”
HUMIDITY/MOISTURE
HUMIDITY/MOISTURE 800.354.8556©2002  VERIS INDUSTRIES
WIRING DIAGRAMS
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
HD Series      (4-20 mA Versions) HD Series       (0–5V/0–10V Versions)
HD Series HN Series
HP Series
POWER SUPPLY
24VDC
BLK (Common)
RED
BLUE 0-10V HUMIDITY
ORANGE 0-10V TEMP
    GREEN 0-5V HUMIDITY
YELLOW 0-5V TEMP
Veris PS-24 Series
POWER SUPPLY
12 to 24VDC
DIGITAL CONTROL
Temperature
4-20mA Return